
@
&ata'sl?bdthrl
Cqaiib'sibeft}qr
Cen rul Bank of lndioqfiIctdfli+lfr'm

Ar+q+lqtilq
,rrr rl rr{* ,A' 'arafl- 'c€xn r To rou sRce rlr r DEPT. OF II{FORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CENTRAL OFFICE

Date:15.04.2024

Corrioendum 2

This is in reference to Tender No co:DlT:PUR'.2023-24:399 RFP for "Appointment of

Consultant for assisting Bank in lmplementation of RBI's Master Directions on outsourcing

of lnformation Technology services Dated 1Oth April 2023, lT Governance, Risk, controls

and Assurance Practices Dated 7rh November 2023 and Digital Personal Data Protection

(DPDP) Act 2023".

The last date for bid submission has been extended lo 18.04.2024 up to 15:00 hours.

The technical bids will be opened on 18.04.2024 at 15:30 hours

AHLAN)
f Manager - Admin

Ri.q. 26, ter rr, +drS{H€'{T{ qr €t'k, S.fr d ndTS{, TfiTdi - 400 614 . 6wfi : 6712 3585,6712 3584

qiat. zo, te-r rr, nors{H€{rr+sTct, s.al.*. nors{, TfiTi-{ - 400 614 . 1t+fr ' 6712 3s85, 67123584

Plot No. 26, sector 11, ooo. t",?"i:,1?,11"1.9r,313iir..1D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614.

www.centralbankofindia.co.in



Corrigendum to Tender Number
CO : D lT : N E O : P U R : 2023 - 24:399 D ate : 1 1. 03 .2024 -

Extension in Last Date/Time of Bid Submission

Sr.
RI-P

Page N*o.
Rl'I'Scction 0riginal RFP Clause Ileviscd RFP Clause

I 9
Invitation of
Tender

Last Date

su b m ission

tsl04l2024
h rs.

and

of
up to

Mode-Online URL:

https://centralban k.a bcpro

cu re,com/EPROC

Last Date and Time

submission of Bids

7810412024 up to 15;00 hrs.

Mode-Online URL:

https://centralbank.abcprocu
re.com/EPRoc

Time

Bids

15:00


